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UNDERGRADUATE ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE FINAL YEAR 

STUDENTS IN THE 2023/2024 ACADEMIC SESSION 
 

FIRST (1ST) SEMESTER 2023/2024 ACADEMIC SESSION 

S/N EVENT DATE 

1 Resumption of Final Year Students for the 

2023/2024 Academic Session 

Sunday, 8th October, 2023 

2 Lecture for Final Year Students Students Monday, 9th October – Friday 29th 

December,  2023 

 

3 Revision of Lectures for the First Semester 

2023/2024 Academic Session 

Tuesday 2nd – Friday 5th January, 2024 

4 First Semester Examinations Monday 8th – Friday, 19th January, 2024 

5 Marking of Examination Scripts Monday 22nd  January- Friday 2nd 

February, 2024  

6 Consideration of Results by the 

Faculty/Departmental Board Meeting  

Monday 5th February – Friday 9th 

February, 2024  

7 Senate Meeting for Approval of Results  Monday 12th – Friday 16th February, 

2024 

*12 Weeks Lectures, 1 Week Revision, 2 Weeks Examinations 

 

 

SECOND (2ND) SEMESTER 2023/2024 ACADEMIC SESSION  

S/N EVENT DATE 

1 Resumption of Final Year Students for the 

2nd Semester, 2023/2024 Academic Session 

Sunday 4th February, 2024 

2 Lecture for Final Year Students. Monday, 5th February – Friday, 19th April,  

2024 

 

3 Revision of Lectures for the Second 

Semester 2023/2024 Academic Session 

Monday 22nd – Friday, 26th April, 2024 

4 First Semester Examinations Monday, 29th April – Friday, 10th May, 

2024 

5 SIWES Monday, 27th May – Friday, 29th 

November, 2024 

6 Marking of Examination Scripts Monday, 13th May- Friday, 24th May, 

2024 

7 Consideration of Results by the 

Faculty/Departmental Board Meeting  

Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May, 2024 

8 Senate Meeting for Approval of Results  Monday 3rd – Friday 7th June, 2024 
 

*12 Weeks Lectures, 1 Week Revision, 2 Weeks Examinations 

 


